
Amended

Race

83º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

FIA WEC

Provisional Classification 

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

235 3'18.596 247.124:00'42.784Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team19 MHÜLKENBERG / BAMBER / TANDY 3951  30LMP1    H

303 3'18.186 247.624:00'42.916Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team17 MBERNHARD / WEBBER / HARTLEY 394 1 Laps 1 Laps2  30LMP1    H

337 3'17.475 248.524:01'38.637Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest7 MFÄSSLER / LOTTERER / TRÉLUYER 393 2 Laps 1 Laps3  32LMP1    H

351 3'17.831 248.024:00'45.336Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest8 MDI GRASSI / DUVAL / JARVIS 392 3 Laps 1 Laps4  31LMP1    H

138 3'18.917 246.724:00'49.233Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team18 MDUMAS / JANI / LIEB 391 4 Laps 1 Laps5  30LMP1    H

318 3'22.633 242.124:01'08.581Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing2 MWURZ / SARRAZIN / CONWAY 387 8 Laps 4 Laps6  30LMP1    H

62 3'17.647 248.224:03'43.663Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest9 MALBUQUERQUE / BONANOMI / RAST 387 8 Laps 2'35.0827  30LMP1    H

312 3'20.896 244.224:02'52.724Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing1 MDAVIDSON / BUEMI / NAKAJIMA 386 9 Laps 1 Laps8  29LMP1    H

310 3'36.836 226.324:00'56.706Oreca 05 - NissanKCMG47 DHOWSON / BRADLEY / LAPIERRE 358 37 Laps 28 Laps9  31LMP2

244 3'36.679 226.424:01'44.888Gibson 015S - NissanJOTA Sport38 DDOLAN / EVANS / TURVEY 358 37 Laps 48.18210  32LMP2

344 3'37.078 226.024:02'44.228Ligier JS P2 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / CANAL / BIRD 358 37 Laps 59.34011  32LMP2

307 3'38.109 225.024:03'53.406Ligier JS P2 - NissanG-Drive Racing28 DYACAMAN / DERANI / GONZALEZ 354 41 Laps 4 Laps12  35LMP2

312 3'38.715 224.324:00'44.108Oreca 03R - NissanMurphy Prototypes48 DCHANDHOK / PATTERSON / BERTHON 347 48 Laps 7 Laps13  30LMP2

331 3'42.444 220.624:02'58.752BR01 - NissanSMP Racing27 MMEDIANI / MARKOZOV / MINASSIAN 340 55 Laps 7 Laps14  35LMP2

270 3'42.890 220.124:00'46.768Ligier JS P2 - HPDExtreme Speed Motorsports31 DBROWN / VAN OVERBEEK / FOGARTY 339 56 Laps 1 Laps15  32LMP2

220 3'44.918 218.124:00'44.914Oreca 03R - NissanIbanez Racing45 DIBANEZ / PERRET / BELLAROSA 337 58 Laps 2 Laps16  33LMP2

289 3'54.823 208.924:04'32.794Chevrolet Corvette C7RCorvette Racing - GM64 MGAVIN / MILNER / TAYLOR 337 58 Laps 3'47.88017  24LMGTE Pro

229 3'26.594 237.524:00'48.606Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing13 MIMPERATORI / KRAIHAMER / ABT 336 59 Laps 1 Laps18  32LMP1

225 3'40.794 222.224:00'46.145Morgan - NissanPegasus Racing29 MROUSSEL / TUNG / CHENG 334 61 Laps 2 Laps19  34LMP2

287 3'56.165 207.824:02'05.041Ferrari 458 ItaliaSMP Racing72 MSHAYTAR / BERTOLINI / BASOV 332 63 Laps 2 Laps20  23LMGTE Am

229 3'55.698 208.224:02'46.411Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MRIGON / CALADO / BERETTA 332 63 Laps 41.37021  25LMGTE Pro

282 3'58.832 205.424:03'28.890Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 MDEMPSEY / LONG / SEEFRIED 331 64 Laps 1 Laps22  23LMGTE Am

266 3'27.184 236.824:01'41.015Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing12 MPROST / HEIDFELD / BECHE 330 65 Laps 1 Laps23  34LMP1

284 3'57.299 206.824:02'00.851Ferrari 458 ItaliaScuderia Corsa62 MSWEEDLER / BELL / SEGAL 330 65 Laps 19.83624  26LMGTE Am

269 3'54.991 208.824:02'45.740Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse51 MBRUNI / VILANDER / FISICHELLA 330 65 Laps 44.88925  26LMGTE Pro

253 3'56.841 207.224:02'46.862Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse83 MPERRODO / COLLARD / AGUAS 330 65 Laps 1.12226  23LMGTE Am

140 3'54.600 209.124:04'04.205Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing95 MSØRENSEN / THIIM / NYGAARD 330 65 Laps 1'17.34327  24LMGTE Pro

256 3'39.702 223.324:01'02.141Ligier JS P2 - HPDExtreme Speed Motorsports30 DSHARP / DALZIEL / HEINEMEIER HANSSON 329 66 Laps 1 Laps28  36LMP2

275 3'46.095 217.024:00'52.334Ligier JS P2 - NissanOak Racing35 DNICOLET / MERLIN / MARIS 328 67 Laps 1 Laps29  32LMP2

50 3'56.863 207.124:01'21.782Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey91 MLIETZ / CHRISTENSEN / BERGMEISTER 327 68 Laps 1 Laps30  25LMGTE Pro

82 3'57.565 206.524:01'05.235Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse61 MMANN / GIAMMARIA / CRESSONI 326 69 Laps 1 Laps31  25LMGTE Am

279 3'42.168 220.824:03'27.455Ligier JS P2 - JuddKrohn Racing40 MKROHN / JÖNSSON / BARBOSA 323 72 Laps 3 Laps32  35LMP2

244 3'41.402 221.624:00'53.918BR01 - NissanSMP Racing37 MALESHIN / LADYGIN / LADYGIN 322 73 Laps 1 Laps33  36LMP2

273 3'54.246 209.524:04'15.220Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing V899 MREES / MACDOWALL / STANAWAY 320 75 Laps 2 Laps34  25LMGTE Pro

306 3'59.683 204.724:04'16.141Porsche 911 RSRTeam AAI68 MCHEN / VANNELET / PARISY 320 75 Laps 0.92135  25LMGTE Am

272 3'58.646 205.624:04'16.726Ferrari 458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 DAL FAISAL / GIERMAZIAK / AVENATTI 320 75 Laps 0.58536  21LMGTE Am

141 4'00.996 203.624:00'47.774Porsche 911 GT3 RSR (997)Team AAI67 MCHEN / KAPADIA / MAASSEN 316 79 Laps 4 Laps37  26LMGTE Am

  Not classified

210 3'56.988 207.023:08'00.721Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing98 MDALLA LANA / LAMY / LAUDA 321  24LMGTE Am

204 3'35.888 227.324:02'17.475Nissan GT-R LM NismoNissan Motorsports22 MTINCKNELL / KRUMM / BUNCOMBE 242  26LMP1    H

  Retired

187 3'38.251 224.822:27'06.233Ligier JS P2 - HPDOak Racing34 DCUMMING / VANTHOOR / ESTRE 329  33LMP2

227 3'55.896 208.022:32'18.766Srt VIPER GTS-RRiley Motorsports-TI Auto53 MBLEEKEMOLEN / KEATING / MILLER 304  24LMGTE Am

258 3'41.304 221.718:22'05.713Dome S103 - NissanStrakka Racing42 DLEVENTIS / WATTS / KANE 264  26LMP2

197 3'57.712 206.417:54'16.193Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse55 MCAMERON / GRIFFIN / MORTIMER 241  18LMGTE Am

183 3'36.525 226.622:35'43.776Nissan GT-R LM NismoNissan Motorsports23 MPLA / MARDENBOROUGH / CHILTON 234  23LMP1    H

152 3'39.575 223.514:09'28.655Oreca 05 - NissanThiriet By Tds Racing46 DTHIRIET / BADEY / GOMMENDY 204  19LMP2

177 3'57.477 206.616:34'45.158Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing96 MGOETHE / HALL / CASTELLACCI 187  16LMGTE Am

79 3'41.725 221.311:18'33.066Morgan Evo - SARDTeam Sard Morand43 DRAGUES / WEBB / AMBERG 162  15LMP2

104 3'37.863 225.29:39'49.668Nissan GT-R LM NismoNissan Motorsports21 MMATSUDA / SHULZHITSKIY / ORDOÑEZ 115  13LMP1    H

54 3'40.324 222.77:37'24.130Alpine A450b - NissanSignatech Alpine36 DPANCIATICI / CHATIN / CAPILLAIRE 110  9LMP2

53 3'56.026 207.98:10'32.150Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 MTURNER / MÜCKE / BELL 110  7LMGTE Pro

74 3'58.640 205.67:40'52.571Chevrolet Corvette C7RLarbre Competition50 MRODA / RUBERTI / POULSEN 94  9LMGTE Am

53 3'40.834 222.25:04'48.580Gibson 015S - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 DHIRSCH / PALETOU / LANCASTER 71  6LMP2

25 3'59.008 205.33:21'48.282Porsche 911 RSRAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing88 MRIED / AL QUBAISI / BACHLER 44  2LMGTE Am

11 3'58.639 205.657'54.087Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey92 MPILET / MAKOWIECKI / HENZLER 14  1LMGTE Pro

  Excluded:

230 3'33.560 229.724:01'11.832CLM P1/01 - AERTeam Bykolles4 MTRUMMER / KAFFER / MONTEIRO 260  29LMP1

Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper:Race Director:

20,28 ºCTrack Temp: 25,00 ºC Air Temp:
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FIA WEC

83º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

Warm Up

Classification

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

3:19.423 246.0- -F. ALBUQUERQUE / M. BONANOMI / R. RASTAudi Sport Team Joest 1351 9 MAudi R18 e-tron quattro LMP1    H

3:21.740 243.2+2.317 +2.317L. DI GRASSI / L. DUVAL / O. JARVISAudi Sport Team Joest 13132 8 MAudi R18 e-tron quattro LMP1    H

3:22.162 242.7+2.739 +0.422M. FÄSSLER / A. LOTTERER / B. TRÉLUYERAudi Sport Team Joest 743 7 MAudi R18 e-tron quattro LMP1    H

3:22.729 242.0+3.306 +0.567R. DUMAS / N. JANI / M. LIEBPorsche Team 11114 18 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1    H

3:22.730 242.0+3.307 +0.001T. BERNHARD / M. WEBBER / B. HARTLEYPorsche Team 1135 17 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1    H

3:23.361 241.3+3.938 +0.631A. DAVIDSON / S. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMAToyota Racing 10106 1 MToyota TS 040 - Hybrid LMP1    H

3:23.964 240.6+4.541 +0.603N. HÜLKENBERG / E. BAMBER / N. TANDYPorsche Team 937 19 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1    H

3:28.114 235.8+8.691 +4.150A. WURZ / S. SARRAZIN / M. CONWAYToyota Racing 748 2 MToyota TS 040 - Hybrid LMP1    H

3:30.495 233.1+11.072 +2.381N. PROST / N. HEIDFELD / M. BECHERebellion Racing 10109 12 MRebellion R-One - AER LMP1

3:30.633 232.9+11.210 +0.138A. IMPERATORI / D. KRAIHAMER / D. ABTRebellion Racing 101010 13 MRebellion R-One - AER LMP1

3:39.559 223.5+20.136 +8.926S. DOLAN / M. EVANS / O. TURVEYJOTA Sport 10611 38 DGibson 015S - Nissan LMP2

3:39.960 223.1+20.537 +0.401G. HIRSCH / G. PALETOU / J. LANCASTERGreaves Motorsport 11312 41 DGibson 015S - Nissan LMP2

3:39.960 223.1+20.537 +0.000M. HOWSON / R. BRADLEY / N. LAPIERREKCMG 10313 47 DOreca 05 - Nissan LMP2

3:41.579 221.4+22.156 +1.619R. RUSINOV / J. CANAL / S. BIRDG-Drive Racing 10414 26 DLigier JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

3:42.261 220.8+22.838 +0.682P. THIRIET / L. BADEY / T. GOMMENDYThiriet By Tds Racing 9315 46 DOreca 05 - Nissan LMP2

3:42.479 220.5+23.056 +0.218C. CUMMING / L. VANTHOOR / K. ESTREOak Racing 11616 34 DLigier JS P2 - HPD LMP2

3:42.999 220.0+23.576 +0.520N. PANCIATICI / P. CHATIN / V. CAPILLAIRESignatech Alpine 11517 36 DAlpine A450b - Nissan LMP2

3:43.956 219.1+24.533 +0.957S. SHARP / R. DALZIEL / D. HEINEMEIER HANSSExtreme Speed Motorsports 9618 30 DLigier JS P2 - HPD LMP2

3:44.141 218.9+24.718 +0.185N. LEVENTIS / D. WATTS / J. KANEStrakka Racing 8419 42 DDome S103 - Nissan LMP2

3:44.786 218.3+25.363 +0.645G. YACAMAN / L. DERANI / R. GONZALEZG-Drive Racing 9620 28 DLigier JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

3:44.863 218.2+25.440 +0.077L. ROUSSEL / H. TUNG / D. CHENGPegasus Racing 10521 29 MMorgan - Nissan LMP2

3:44.964 218.1+25.541 +0.101S. TRUMMER / P. KAFFER / T. MONTEIROTeam Bykolles 10622 4 MCLM P1/01 - AER LMP1

3:45.103 218.0+25.680 +0.139K. CHANDHOK / M. PATTERSON / N. BERTHONMurphy Prototypes 8723 48 DOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

3:45.730 217.4+26.307 +0.627H. TINCKNELL / M. KRUMM / A. BUNCOMBENissan Motorsports 8324 22 MNissan GT-R LM Nismo LMP1    H

3:45.883 217.2+26.460 +0.153P. RAGUES / O. WEBB / Z. AMBERGTeam Sard Morand 8725 43 DMorgan Evo - SARD LMP2

3:47.551 215.6+28.128 +1.668M. MEDIANI / D. MARKOZOV / N. MINASSIANSMP Racing 10626 27 MBR01 - Nissan LMP2

3:48.950 214.3+29.527 +1.399M. ALESHIN / K. LADYGIN / A. LADYGINSMP Racing 8327 37 MBR01 - Nissan LMP2

3:52.111 211.4+32.688 +3.161E. BROWN / J. VAN OVERBEEK / J. FOGARTYExtreme Speed Motorsports 101028 31 DLigier JS P2 - HPD LMP2

3:53.253 210.3+33.830 +1.142T. KROHN / N. JÖNSSON / J. BARBOSAKrohn Racing 10729 40 MLigier JS P2 - Judd LMP2

3:57.311 206.8+37.888 +4.058D. TURNER / S. MÜCKE / R. BELLAston Martin Racing 101030 97 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

3:57.476 206.6+38.053 +0.165J. NICOLET / J. MERLIN / E. MARISOak Racing 8531 35 DLigier JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

3:57.543 206.5+38.120 +0.067G. BRUNI / T. VILANDER / G. FISICHELLAAF Corse 101032 51 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Pro

3:58.926 205.4+39.503 +1.383D. RIGON / J. CALADO / O. BERETTAAF Corse 10533 71 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Pro

3:59.162 205.2+39.739 +0.236R. LIETZ / M. CHRISTENSEN / J. BERGMEISTERPorsche Team Manthey 7634 91 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Pro

3:59.271 205.1+39.848 +0.109O. GAVIN / T. MILNER / J. TAYLORCorvette Racing - GM 101035 64 MChevrolet Corvette C7R LMGTE Pro

3:59.456 204.9+40.033 +0.185C. RIED / K. AL QUBAISI / K. BACHLERAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing 7336 88 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

4:01.114 203.5+41.691 +1.658F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / R. AGUASAF Corse 9337 83 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:01.428 203.2+42.005 +0.314F. REES / A. MACDOWALL / R. STANAWAYAston Martin Racing V8 8438 99 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

4:02.213 202.6+42.790 +0.785P. DEMPSEY / P. LONG / M. SEEFRIEDDempsey - Proton Racing 9439 77 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

4:02.229 202.6+42.806 +0.016P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDAAston Martin Racing 5240 98 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Am

4:02.823 202.1+43.400 +0.594G. RODA / P. RUBERTI / K. POULSENLarbre Competition 5241 50 MChevrolet Corvette C7R LMGTE Am

4:02.874 202.0+43.451 +0.051H. CHEN / G. VANNELET / M. PARISYTeam AAI 10442 68 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

4:02.905 202.0+43.482 +0.031J. BLEEKEMOLEN / B. KEATING / M. MILLERRiley Motorsports-TI Auto 5443 53 MSrt VIPER GTS-R LMGTE Am

4:03.352 201.6+43.929 +0.447V. SHAYTAR / A. BERTOLINI / A. BASOVSMP Racing 7244 72 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:03.740 201.3+44.317 +0.388D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. MORTIMERAF Corse 10345 55 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:07.130 198.5+47.707 +3.390A. AL FAISAL / J. GIERMAZIAK / M. AVENATTIJMW Motorsport 3246 66 DFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:09.960 196.3+50.537 +2.830J. CHEN / A. KAPADIA / X. MAASSENTeam AAI 7347 67 MPorsche 911 GT3 RSR (997) LMGTE Am

4:11.026 195.5+51.603 +1.066P. MANN / R. GIAMMARIA / M. CRESSONIAF Corse 3248 61 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:14.446 192.8+55.023 +3.420W. SWEEDLER / T. BELL / J. SEGALScuderia Corsa 4249 62 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

T. MATSUDA / M. SHULZHITSKIY / L. ORDOÑEZNissan Motorsports 250 21 MNissan GT-R LM Nismo LMP1    H

O. PLA / J. MARDENBOROUGH / M. CHILTONNissan Motorsports51 23 MNissan GT-R LM Nismo LMP1    H

J. IBANEZ / P. PERRET / I. BELLAROSAIbanez Racing 652 45 DOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

P. PILET / F. MAKOWIECKI / W. HENZLERPorsche Team Manthey 653 92 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Pro

M. SØRENSEN / N. THIIM / C. NYGAARDAston Martin Racing 654 95 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

R. GOETHE / S. HALL / F. CASTELLACCIAston Martin Racing 855 96 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Am

3:19.423Lap 5 246.0 KphFilipe ALBUQUERQUEFastest Lap

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 15,78 ºC18,33 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:
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Session 1

Time Lap

Session 2

TimeTime Lap Gap

Provisional Classification

83º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

FIA WEC

Qualifying Practice

ClCarTeamNr. LapTime

Session 3

3:16.887 3:16.887 1 3:20.97418 Porsche Team Porsche 919 Hybrid 2 9 343:21.119LMP1    H

3:17.767 3:17.767 2 3:20.980 +0.88017 Porsche Team Porsche 919 Hybrid 2 6 43:21.065LMP1    H

3:19.297 3:18.862 3 3:18.862 +1.97519 Porsche Team Porsche 919 Hybrid 4 2 53:22.097LMP1    H

3:19.866 3:19.866 4 3:21.681 +2.9798 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18 e-tron quattro 2 11 183:22.678LMP1    H

3:21.839 3:20.561 5 3:20.561 +3.6747 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18 e-tron quattro 21 3 243:20.967LMP1    H

3:21.081 3:20.997 6 3:22.494 +4.1109 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18 e-tron quattro 3 7 93:20.997LMP1    H

3:23.543 3:23.543 7 3:26.380 +6.6562 Toyota Racing Toyota TS 040 - Hybrid 17 4 23:23.738LMP1    H

3:23.767 3:23.767 8 3:25.233 +6.8801 Toyota Racing Toyota TS 040 - Hybrid 17 15 303:24.562LMP1    H

3:26.874 3:26.874 9 3:28.745 +9.98712 Rebellion Racing Rebellion R-One - AER 15 4 143:28.053LMP1

3:31.933 3:28.930 10 3:38.044 +12.04313 Rebellion Racing Rebellion R-One - AER 3 3 53:28.930LMP1

3:40.368 3:36.825 11 3:36.825 +19.9384 Team Bykolles CLM P1/01 - AER 6 10 63:37.167LMP1

3:41.400 3:36.995 12 3:42.230 +20.10822 Nissan Motorsports Nissan GT-R LM Nismo 16 13 143:36.995LMP1    H

3:38.468 3:37.291 13 3:38.954 +20.40423 Nissan Motorsports Nissan GT-R LM Nismo 7 10 83:37.291LMP1    H

3:38.032 3:38.032 14 3:40.624 +21.14547 KCMG Oreca 05 - Nissan 2 2 103:39.147LMP2

3:51.289 3:38.691 15 3:39.992 +21.80421 Nissan Motorsports Nissan GT-R LM Nismo 7 9 143:38.691LMP1    H

3:39.867 3:38.939 16 3:47.713 +22.05226 G-Drive Racing Ligier JS P2 - Nissan 22 11 153:38.939LMP2

3:38.958 3:38.958 17 3:44.123 +22.07141 Greaves Motorsport Gibson 015S - Nissan 2 12 303:41.722LMP2

3:39.004 3:39.004 18 3:45.770 +22.11738 JOTA Sport Gibson 015S - Nissan 21 10 63:40.920LMP2

3:40.438 3:39.699 19 3:41.477 +22.81236 Signatech Alpine Alpine A450b - Nissan 18 2 203:39.699LMP2

3:39.923 3:39.805 20 3:40.441 +22.91846 Thiriet By Tds Racing Oreca 05 - Nissan 10 2 43:39.805LMP2

3:40.058 3:40.058 21 3:43.853 +23.17134 Oak Racing Ligier JS P2 - HPD 3 11 233:40.078LMP2

3:44.513 3:40.690 22 3:41.827 +23.80348 Murphy Prototypes Oreca 03R - Nissan 3 6 223:40.690LMP2

3:40.967 3:40.967 23 3:46.504 +24.08028 G-Drive Racing Ligier JS P2 - Nissan 4 12 103:42.053LMP2

3:42.015 3:41.250 24 +24.36343 Team Sard Morand Morgan Evo - SARD 14 63:41.250LMP2

3:42.023 3:42.023 25 3:43.824 +25.13629 Pegasus Racing Morgan - Nissan 3 4 123:43.850LMP2

3:42.077 3:42.077 26 3:54.065 +25.19027 SMP Racing BR01 - Nissan 18 3 243:43.729LMP2

3:42.237 3:42.237 27 3:44.704 +25.35042 Strakka Racing Dome S103 - Nissan 2 4 173:43.750LMP2

3:42.417 3:42.417 28 3:52.383 +25.53037 SMP Racing BR01 - Nissan 16 5 83:43.549LMP2

3:44.675 3:42.453 29 3:42.862 +25.56630 Extreme Speed Motorsports Ligier JS P2 - HPD 6 6 263:42.453LMP2

3:46.165 3:44.631 30 3:44.631 +27.74431 Extreme Speed Motorsports Ligier JS P2 - HPD 2 2 133:46.585LMP2

3:44.899 3:44.854 31 3:44.854 +27.96740 Krohn Racing Ligier JS P2 - Judd 8 17 63:45.491LMP2

3:45.350 3:45.350 32 +28.46345 Ibanez Racing Oreca 03R - Nissan 2 63:48.220LMP2

3:52.843 3:52.843 33 3:59.244 +35.95635 Oak Racing Ligier JS P2 - Nissan 3 5 263:53.995LMP2

3:54.928 3:54.928 34 3:59.263 +38.04199 Aston Martin Racing V8 Aston Martin Vantage V8 7 14 63:57.041LMGTE Pro

3:59.815 3:55.025 35 3:57.503 +38.13851 AF Corse Ferrari 458 Italia 11 14 43:55.025LMGTE Pro

3:55.102 3:55.102 36 4:00.110 +38.21598 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage V8 2 4 23:59.081LMGTE Am

3:55.466 3:55.466 37 3:57.447 +38.57997 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage V8 19 3 73:57.219LMGTE Pro

3:57.216 3:55.582 38 3:58.398 +38.69571 AF Corse Ferrari 458 Italia 22 7 83:55.582LMGTE Pro

3:55.783 3:55.783 39 3:58.983 +38.89695 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage V8 21 14 93:55.848LMGTE Pro

3:55.963 3:55.963 40 3:59.754 +39.07663 Corvette Racing - GM Chevrolet Corvette C7R 7 10LMGTE Pro

3:57.192 3:56.618 41 3:57.843 +39.73191 Porsche Team Manthey Porsche 911 RSR 7 10 63:56.618LMGTE Pro

3:56.723 3:56.723 42 4:03.641 +39.83683 AF Corse Ferrari 458 Italia 3 16 23:57.844LMGTE Am

3:57.271 3:56.877 43 3:58.837 +39.99072 SMP Racing Ferrari 458 Italia 6 2 93:56.877LMGTE Am

3:57.667 3:56.922 44 3:58.721 +40.03592 Porsche Team Manthey Porsche 911 RSR 8 2 263:56.922LMGTE Pro

3:57.081 3:57.081 45 4:00.025 +40.19464 Corvette Racing - GM Chevrolet Corvette C7R 4 15 63:58.689LMGTE Pro

3:59.054 3:57.836 46 4:01.501 +40.94953 RILEY MOTORSPORTS-TI AUTO Srt VIPER GTS-R 3 9 43:57.836LMGTE Am

3:58.822 3:57.842 47 4:08.157 +40.95577 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR 3 7 93:57.842LMGTE Am

3:58.259 3:58.259 48 4:02.361 +41.37288 Abu Dhabi-Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR 2 5 73:58.771LMGTE Am

3:59.091 3:58.433 49 4:03.765 +41.54655 AF Corse Ferrari 458 Italia 4 5 93:58.433LMGTE Am

4:02.544 3:58.695 50 4:00.311 +41.80861 AF Corse Ferrari 458 Italia 18 16 83:58.695LMGTE Am

3:58.946 3:58.946 51 4:05.332 +42.05962 Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 458 Italia 4 11 124:03.162LMGTE Am

3:59.522 3:59.522 52 4:02.871 +42.63550 Larbre Competition Chevrolet Corvette C7R 5 8 83:59.566LMGTE Am

4:00.551 3:59.612 53 4:03.881 +42.72566 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 Italia 8 14 53:59.612LMGTE Am

4:01.160 4:01.146 54 4:04.193 +44.25996 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage V8 4 13 164:01.146LMGTE Am

4:03.117 4:01.243 55 4:02.789 +44.35668 Team AAI Porsche 911 RSR 16 6 114:01.243LMGTE Am

4:04.827 4:01.270 56 4:05.137 +44.38367 Team AAI Porsche 911 GT3 RSR (997) 3 5 124:01.270LMGTE Am

Race Director: Timekeeper:
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Session 1

Time Lap

Session 2

TimeTime Lap Gap

Provisional Classification

83º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

FIA WEC

Qualifying Practice

ClCarDriversTeamNr.

3:16.887 3:16.887 1 3:20.97418 Porsche Team Porsche 919 HybridR. DUMAS / N. JANI / M. LIEB 2 9LMP1    H

3:17.767 3:17.767 2 3:20.980 +0.88017 Porsche Team Porsche 919 HybridT. BERNHARD / M. WEBBER / B. HARTLEY 2 6LMP1    H

3:19.297 3:18.862 3 3:18.862 +1.97519 Porsche Team Porsche 919 HybridN. HÜLKENBERG / E. BAMBER / N. TANDY 4 2LMP1    H

3:19.866 3:19.866 4 3:21.681 +2.9798 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18 e-tron quattroL. DI GRASSI / L. DUVAL / O. JARVIS 2 11LMP1    H

3:21.839 3:20.561 5 3:20.561 +3.6747 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18 e-tron quattroM. FÄSSLER / A. LOTTERER / B. TRÉLUYER 21 3LMP1    H

3:21.081 3:21.081 6 3:22.494 +4.1949 Audi Sport Team Joest Audi R18 e-tron quattroF. ALBUQUERQUE / M. BONANOMI / R. RAST 3 7LMP1    H

3:23.543 3:23.543 7 3:26.380 +6.6562 Toyota Racing Toyota TS 040 - HybridA. WURZ / S. SARRAZIN / M. CONWAY 17 4LMP1    H

3:23.767 3:23.767 8 3:25.233 +6.8801 Toyota Racing Toyota TS 040 - HybridA. DAVIDSON / S. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMA 17 15LMP1    H

3:26.874 3:26.874 9 3:28.745 +9.98712 Rebellion Racing Rebellion R-One - AERN. PROST / N. HEIDFELD / M. BECHE 15 4LMP1

3:31.933 3:31.933 10 3:38.044 +15.04613 Rebellion Racing Rebellion R-One - AERA. IMPERATORI / D. KRAIHAMER / D. ABT 3 3LMP1

3:40.368 3:36.825 11 3:36.825 +19.9384 Team Bykolles CLM P1/01 - AERS. TRUMMER / P. KAFFER / T. MONTEIRO 6 10LMP1

3:38.032 3:38.032 12 3:40.624 +21.14547 KCMG Oreca 05 - NissanM. HOWSON / R. BRADLEY / N. LAPIERRE 2 2LMP2

3:38.468 3:38.468 13 3:38.954 +21.58123 Nissan Motorsports Nissan GT-R LM NismoO. PLA / J. MARDENBOROUGH / M. CHILTON 7 10LMP1    H

3:38.958 3:38.958 14 3:44.123 +22.07141 Greaves Motorsport Gibson 015S - NissanG. HIRSCH / G. PALETOU / J. LANCASTER 2 12LMP2

3:39.004 3:39.004 15 3:45.770 +22.11738 JOTA Sport Gibson 015S - NissanS. DOLAN / M. EVANS / O. TURVEY 21 10LMP2

3:39.867 3:39.867 16 3:47.713 +22.98026 G-Drive Racing Ligier JS P2 - NissanR. RUSINOV / J. CANAL / S. BIRD 22 11LMP2

3:39.923 3:39.923 17 3:40.441 +23.03646 Thiriet By Tds Racing Oreca 05 - NissanP. THIRIET / L. BADEY / T. GOMMENDY 10 2LMP2

3:51.289 3:39.992 18 3:39.992 +23.10521 Nissan Motorsports Nissan GT-R LM NismoT. MATSUDA / M. SHULZHITSKIY / L. ORDOÑEZ 7 9LMP1    H

3:40.058 3:40.058 19 3:43.853 +23.17134 Oak Racing Ligier JS P2 - HPDC. CUMMING / L. VANTHOOR / K. ESTRE 3 11LMP2

3:40.438 3:40.438 20 3:41.477 +23.55136 Signatech Alpine Alpine A450b - NissanN. PANCIATICI / P. CHATIN / V. CAPILLAIRE 18 2LMP2

3:40.967 3:40.967 21 3:46.504 +24.08028 G-Drive Racing Ligier JS P2 - NissanG. YACAMAN / L. DERANI / R. GONZALEZ 4 12LMP2

3:41.400 3:41.400 22 3:42.230 +24.51322 Nissan Motorsports Nissan GT-R LM NismoH. TINCKNELL / M. KRUMM / A. BUNCOMBE 16 13LMP1    H

3:44.513 3:41.827 23 3:41.827 +24.94048 Murphy Prototypes Oreca 03R - NissanK. CHANDHOK / M. PATTERSON / N. BERTHON 3 6LMP2

3:42.015 3:42.015 24 +25.12843 Team Sard Morand Morgan Evo - SARDP. RAGUES / O. WEBB / Z. AMBERG 14LMP2

3:42.023 3:42.023 25 3:43.824 +25.13629 Pegasus Racing Morgan - NissanL. ROUSSEL / H. TUNG / D. CHENG 3 4LMP2

3:42.077 3:42.077 26 3:54.065 +25.19027 SMP Racing BR01 - NissanM. MEDIANI / D. MARKOZOV / N. MINASSIAN 18 3LMP2

3:42.237 3:42.237 27 3:44.704 +25.35042 Strakka Racing Dome S103 - NissanN. LEVENTIS / D. WATTS / J. KANE 2 4LMP2

3:42.417 3:42.417 28 3:52.383 +25.53037 SMP Racing BR01 - NissanM. ALESHIN / K. LADYGIN / A. LADYGIN 16 5LMP2

3:44.675 3:42.862 29 3:42.862 +25.97530 Extreme Speed Motorsports Ligier JS P2 - HPDS. SHARP / R. DALZIEL / D. HEINEMEIER HANSS 6 6LMP2

3:46.165 3:44.631 30 3:44.631 +27.74431 Extreme Speed Motorsports Ligier JS P2 - HPDE. BROWN / J. VAN OVERBEEK / J. FOGARTY 2 2LMP2

3:44.899 3:44.854 31 3:44.854 +27.96740 Krohn Racing Ligier JS P2 - JuddT. KROHN / N. JÖNSSON / J. BARBOSA 8 17LMP2

3:45.350 3:45.350 32 +28.46345 Ibanez Racing Oreca 03R - NissanJ. IBANEZ / P. PERRET / I. BELLAROSA 2LMP2

3:52.843 3:52.843 33 3:59.244 +35.95635 Oak Racing Ligier JS P2 - NissanJ. NICOLET / J. MERLIN / E. MARIS 3 5LMP2

3:54.928 3:54.928 34 3:59.263 +38.04199 Aston Martin Racing V8 Aston Martin Vantage V8F. REES / A. MACDOWALL / R. STANAWAY 7 14LMGTE Pro

3:55.102 3:55.102 35 4:00.110 +38.21598 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage V8P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDA 2 4LMGTE Am

3:55.466 3:55.466 36 3:57.447 +38.57997 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage V8D. TURNER / S. MÜCKE / R. BELL 19 3LMGTE Pro

3:55.783 3:55.783 37 3:58.983 +38.89695 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage V8M. SØRENSEN / N. THIIM / C. NYGAARD 21 14LMGTE Pro

3:55.963 3:55.963 38 3:59.754 +39.07663 Corvette Racing - GM Chevrolet Corvette C7RJ. MAGNUSSEN / A. GARCIA / R. BRISCOE 7 10LMGTE Pro

3:56.723 3:56.723 39 4:03.641 +39.83683 AF Corse Ferrari 458 ItaliaF. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / R. AGUAS 3 16LMGTE Am

3:57.081 3:57.081 40 4:00.025 +40.19464 Corvette Racing - GM Chevrolet Corvette C7RO. GAVIN / T. MILNER / J. TAYLOR 4 15LMGTE Pro

3:57.192 3:57.192 41 3:57.843 +40.30591 Porsche Team Manthey Porsche 911 RSRR. LIETZ / M. CHRISTENSEN / J. BERGMEISTER 7 10LMGTE Pro

3:57.216 3:57.216 42 3:58.398 +40.32971 AF Corse Ferrari 458 ItaliaD. RIGON / J. CALADO / O. BERETTA 22 7LMGTE Pro

3:57.271 3:57.271 43 3:58.837 +40.38472 SMP Racing Ferrari 458 ItaliaV. SHAYTAR / A. BERTOLINI / A. BASOV 6 2LMGTE Am

3:59.815 3:57.503 44 3:57.503 +40.61651 AF Corse Ferrari 458 ItaliaG. BRUNI / T. VILANDER / G. FISICHELLA 11 14LMGTE Pro

3:57.667 3:57.667 45 3:58.721 +40.78092 Porsche Team Manthey Porsche 911 RSRP. PILET / F. MAKOWIECKI / W. HENZLER 8 2LMGTE Pro

3:58.259 3:58.259 46 4:02.361 +41.37288 Abu Dhabi-Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSRC. RIED / K. AL QUBAISI / K. BACHLER 2 5LMGTE Am

3:58.822 3:58.822 47 4:08.157 +41.93577 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSRP. DEMPSEY / P. LONG / M. SEEFRIED 3 7LMGTE Am

3:58.946 3:58.946 48 4:05.332 +42.05962 Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 458 ItaliaW. SWEEDLER / T. BELL / J. SEGAL 4 11LMGTE Am

3:59.054 3:59.054 49 4:01.501 +42.16753 RILEY MOTORSPORTS-TI AUTO Srt VIPER GTS-RJ. BLEEKEMOLEN / B. KEATING / M. MILLER 3 9LMGTE Am

3:59.091 3:59.091 50 4:03.765 +42.20455 AF Corse Ferrari 458 ItaliaD. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. MORTIMER 4 5LMGTE Am

3:59.522 3:59.522 51 4:02.871 +42.63550 Larbre Competition Chevrolet Corvette C7RG. RODA / P. RUBERTI / K. POULSEN 5 8LMGTE Am

4:02.544 4:00.311 52 4:00.311 +43.42461 AF Corse Ferrari 458 ItaliaP. MANN / R. GIAMMARIA / M. CRESSONI 18 16LMGTE Am

4:00.551 4:00.551 53 4:03.881 +43.66466 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 458 ItaliaA. AL FAISAL / J. GIERMAZIAK / M. AVENATTI 8 14LMGTE Am

4:01.160 4:01.160 54 4:04.193 +44.27396 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage V8R. GOETHE / S. HALL / F. CASTELLACCI 4 13LMGTE Am

4:03.117 4:02.789 55 4:02.789 +45.90268 Team AAI Porsche 911 RSRH. CHEN / G. VANNELET / M. PARISY 16 6LMGTE Am

4:04.827 4:04.827 56 4:05.137 +47.94067 Team AAI Porsche 911 GT3 RSR (997)J. CHEN / A. KAPADIA / X. MAASSEN 3 5LMGTE Am

Race Director: Timekeeper:
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FIA WEC

83º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

Qualifying Practice 1

Provisional Classification

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

3:16.887 249.2- -R. DUMAS / N. JANI / M. LIEBPorsche Team 2421 18 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1    H

3:17.767 248.1+0.880 +0.880T. BERNHARD / M. WEBBER / B. HARTLEYPorsche Team 2522 17 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1    H

3:19.297 246.2+2.410 +1.530N. HÜLKENBERG / E. BAMBER / N. TANDYPorsche Team 2443 19 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1    H

3:19.866 245.5+2.979 +0.569L. DI GRASSI / L. DUVAL / O. JARVISAudi Sport Team Joest 2524 8 MAudi R18 e-tron quattro LMP1    H

3:21.081 244.0+4.194 +1.215F. ALBUQUERQUE / M. BONANOMI / R. RASTAudi Sport Team Joest 2735 9 MAudi R18 e-tron quattro LMP1    H

3:21.839 243.1+4.952 +0.758M. FÄSSLER / A. LOTTERER / B. TRÉLUYERAudi Sport Team Joest 23216 7 MAudi R18 e-tron quattro LMP1    H

3:23.543 241.1+6.656 +1.704A. WURZ / S. SARRAZIN / M. CONWAYToyota Racing 23177 2 MToyota TS 040 - Hybrid LMP1    H

3:23.767 240.8+6.880 +0.224A. DAVIDSON / S. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMAToyota Racing 25178 1 MToyota TS 040 - Hybrid LMP1    H

3:26.874 237.2+9.987 +3.107N. PROST / N. HEIDFELD / M. BECHERebellion Racing 20159 12 MRebellion R-One - AER LMP1

3:31.933 231.5+15.046 +5.059A. IMPERATORI / D. KRAIHAMER / D. ABTRebellion Racing 14310 13 MRebellion R-One - AER LMP1

3:38.032 225.0+21.145 +6.099M. HOWSON / R. BRADLEY / N. LAPIERREKCMG 22211 47 DOreca 05 - Nissan LMP2

3:38.468 224.6+21.581 +0.436O. PLA / J. MARDENBOROUGH / M. CHILTONNissan Motorsports 18712 23 MNissan GT-R LM Nismo LMP1    H

3:38.958 224.1+22.071 +0.490G. HIRSCH / G. PALETOU / J. LANCASTERGreaves Motorsport 13213 41 DGibson 015S - Nissan LMP2

3:39.004 224.0+22.117 +0.046S. DOLAN / M. EVANS / O. TURVEYJOTA Sport 232114 38 DGibson 015S - Nissan LMP2

3:39.867 223.2+22.980 +0.863R. RUSINOV / J. CANAL / S. BIRDG-Drive Racing 222215 26 DLigier JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

3:39.923 223.1+23.036 +0.056P. THIRIET / L. BADEY / T. GOMMENDYThiriet By Tds Racing 221016 46 DOreca 05 - Nissan LMP2

3:40.058 223.0+23.171 +0.135C. CUMMING / L. VANTHOOR / K. ESTREOak Racing 21317 34 DLigier JS P2 - HPD LMP2

3:40.368 222.6+23.481 +0.310S. TRUMMER / P. KAFFER / T. MONTEIROTeam Bykolles 20618 4 MCLM P1/01 - AER LMP1

3:40.438 222.6+23.551 +0.070N. PANCIATICI / P. CHATIN / V. CAPILLAIRESignatech Alpine 231819 36 DAlpine A450b - Nissan LMP2

3:40.967 222.0+24.080 +0.529G. YACAMAN / L. DERANI / R. GONZALEZG-Drive Racing 19420 28 DLigier JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

3:41.400 221.6+24.513 +0.433H. TINCKNELL / M. KRUMM / A. BUNCOMBENissan Motorsports 181621 22 MNissan GT-R LM Nismo LMP1    H

3:42.015 221.0+25.128 +0.615P. RAGUES / O. WEBB / Z. AMBERGTeam Sard Morand 191422 43 DMorgan Evo - SARD LMP2

3:42.023 221.0+25.136 +0.008L. ROUSSEL / H. TUNG / D. CHENGPegasus Racing 19323 29 DMorgan - Nissan LMP2

3:42.077 220.9+25.190 +0.054M. MEDIANI / D. MARKOZOV / N. MINASSIANSMP Racing 201824 27 MBR01 - Nissan LMP2

3:42.237 220.8+25.350 +0.160N. LEVENTIS / D. WATTS / J. KANEStrakka Racing 19225 42 MDome S103 - Nissan LMP2

3:42.417 220.6+25.530 +0.180M. ALESHIN / K. LADYGIN / A. LADYGINSMP Racing 171626 37 MBR01 - Nissan LMP2

3:44.513 218.5+27.626 +2.096K. CHANDHOK / M. PATTERSON / N. BERTHONMurphy Prototypes 5327 48 DOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

3:44.675 218.4+27.788 +0.162S. SHARP / R. DALZIEL / D. HEINEMEIER HANSSExtreme Speed Motorsports 20628 30 DLigier JS P2 - HPD LMP2

3:44.899 218.2+28.012 +0.224T. KROHN / N. JÖNSSON / J. BARBOSAKrohn Racing 20829 40 MLigier JS P2 - Judd LMP2

3:45.350 217.7+28.463 +0.451J. IBANEZ / P. PERRET / I. BELLAROSAIbanez Racing 22230 45 DOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

3:45.807 217.3+28.920 +0.457T. MATSUDA / M. SHULZHITSKIY / L. ORDOÑEZNissan Motorsports 9831 21 MNissan GT-R LM Nismo LMP1    H

3:46.165 216.9+29.278 +0.358E. BROWN / J. VAN OVERBEEK / J. FOGARTYExtreme Speed Motorsports 21232 31 DLigier JS P2 - HPD LMP2

3:52.843 210.7+35.956 +6.678J. NICOLET / J. MERLIN / E. MARISOak Racing 21333 35 DLigier JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

3:54.928 208.8+38.041 +2.085F. REES / A. MACDOWALL / R. STANAWAYAston Martin Racing V8 21734 99 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

3:55.102 208.7+38.215 +0.174P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDAAston Martin Racing 20235 98 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Am

3:55.306 208.5+38.419 +0.204G. BRUNI / T. VILANDER / G. FISICHELLAAF Corse 20336 51 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Pro

3:55.466 208.4+38.579 +0.160D. TURNER / S. MÜCKE / R. BELLAston Martin Racing 201937 97 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

3:55.783 208.1+38.896 +0.317M. SØRENSEN / N. THIIM / C. NYGAARDAston Martin Racing 222138 95 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

3:55.963 207.9+39.076 +0.180J. MAGNUSSEN / A. GARCIA / R. BRISCOECorvette Racing - GM 20739 63 MChevrolet Corvette C7R LMGTE Pro

3:56.723 207.3+39.836 +0.760F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / R. AGUASAF Corse 22340 83 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

3:57.081 207.0+40.194 +0.358O. GAVIN / T. MILNER / J. TAYLORCorvette Racing - GM 20441 64 MChevrolet Corvette C7R LMGTE Pro

3:57.192 206.9+40.305 +0.111R. LIETZ / M. CHRISTENSEN / J. BERGMEISTERPorsche Team Manthey 20742 91 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Pro

3:57.216 206.8+40.329 +0.024D. RIGON / J. CALADO / O. BERETTAAF Corse 232243 71 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Pro

3:57.271 206.8+40.384 +0.055V. SHAYTAR / A. BERTOLINI / A. BASOVSMP Racing 18644 72 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

3:57.667 206.4+40.780 +0.396P. PILET / F. MAKOWIECKI / W. HENZLERPorsche Team Manthey 22845 92 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Pro

3:58.259 205.9+41.372 +0.592C. RIED / K. AL QUBAISI / K. BACHLERAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing 22246 88 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

3:58.478 205.7+41.591 +0.219P. MANN / R. GIAMMARIA / M. CRESSONIAF Corse 22847 61 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

3:58.822 205.4+41.935 +0.344P. DEMPSEY / P. LONG / M. SEEFRIEDDempsey - Proton Racing 22348 77 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

3:58.946 205.3+42.059 +0.124W. SWEEDLER / T. BELL / J. SEGALScuderia Corsa 21449 62 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

3:59.054 205.2+42.167 +0.108J. BLEEKEMOLEN / B. KEATING / M. MILLERRILEY MOTORSPORTS-TI AUTO 20350 53 MSrt VIPER GTS-R LMGTE Am

3:59.091 205.2+42.204 +0.037D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. MORTIMERAF Corse 19451 55 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

3:59.522 204.8+42.635 +0.431G. RODA / P. RUBERTI / K. POULSENLarbre Competition 16552 50 MChevrolet Corvette C7R LMGTE Am

4:00.551 204.0+43.664 +1.029A. AL FAISAL / J. GIERMAZIAK / M. AVENATTIJMW Motorsport 21853 66 DFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:01.160 203.5+44.273 +0.609R. GOETHE / S. HALL / F. CASTELLACCIAston Martin Racing 20454 96 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Am

4:03.117 201.8+46.230 +1.957H. CHEN / G. VANNELET / M. PARISYTeam AAI 171655 68 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

4:04.827 200.4+47.940 +1.710J. CHEN / A. KAPADIA / X. MAASSENTeam AAI 13356 67 MPorsche 911 GT3 RSR (997) LMGTE Am

3:16.887Lap 2 249.2 KphNeel JANIFastest Lap

CAR Nº 36 LAPS 1 TO 5 CANCELLED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

CAR Nº 71 LAPS 1 TO 6 CANCELLED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 19,61 ºCTrack Temp: 18,89 ºC Air Temp:
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FIA WEC

83º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

Free Practice

Classification

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

3:21.362 243.7- -T. BERNHARD / M. WEBBER / B. HARTLEYPorsche Team 39241 17 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1    H

3:21.950 243.0+0.588 +0.588L. DI GRASSI / L. DUVAL / O. JARVISAudi Sport Team Joest 47322 8 MAudi R18 e-tron quattro LMP1    H

3:22.059 242.8+0.697 +0.109R. DUMAS / N. JANI / M. LIEBPorsche Team 43413 18 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1    H

3:22.819 241.9+1.457 +0.760N. HÜLKENBERG / E. BAMBER / N. TANDYPorsche Team 24114 19 MPorsche 919 Hybrid LMP1    H

3:23.051 241.6+1.689 +0.232M. FÄSSLER / A. LOTTERER / B. TRÉLUYERAudi Sport Team Joest 49345 7 MAudi R18 e-tron quattro LMP1    H

3:23.480 241.1+2.118 +0.429F. ALBUQUERQUE / M. BONANOMI / R. RASTAudi Sport Team Joest 46316 9 MAudi R18 e-tron quattro LMP1    H

3:24.763 239.6+3.401 +1.283A. DAVIDSON / S. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMAToyota Racing 41277 1 MToyota TS 040 - Hybrid LMP1    H

3:25.537 238.7+4.175 +0.774A. WURZ / S. SARRAZIN / M. CONWAYToyota Racing 37228 2 MToyota TS 040 - Hybrid LMP1    H

3:28.441 235.4+7.079 +2.904N. PROST / N. HEIDFELD / M. BECHERebellion Racing 36219 12 MRebellion R-One - AER LMP1

3:33.176 230.2+11.814 +4.735A. IMPERATORI / D. KRAIHAMER / D. ABTRebellion Racing 363510 13 MRebellion R-One - AER LMP1

3:39.897 223.1+18.535 +6.721M. HOWSON / R. BRADLEY / N. LAPIERREKCMG 17911 47 DOreca 05 - Nissan LMP2

3:40.332 222.7+18.970 +0.435T. MATSUDA / M. SHULZHITSKIY / L. ORDOÑEZNissan Motorsports 191112 21 MNissan GT-R LM Nismo LMP1    H

3:40.429 222.6+19.067 +0.097O. PLA / J. MARDENBOROUGH / M. CHILTONNissan Motorsports 16813 23 MNissan GT-R LM Nismo LMP1    H

3:41.302 221.7+19.940 +0.873H. TINCKNELL / M. KRUMM / A. BUNCOMBENissan Motorsports 19614 22 MNissan GT-R LM Nismo LMP1    H

3:41.311 221.7+19.949 +0.009C. CUMMING / L. VANTHOOR / K. ESTREOak Racing 343215 34 DLigier JS P2 - HPD LMP2

3:41.742 221.3+20.380 +0.431P. THIRIET / L. BADEY / T. GOMMENDYThiriet By Tds Racing 352316 46 DOreca 05 - Nissan LMP2

3:42.163 220.8+20.801 +0.421G. HIRSCH / G. PALETOU / J. LANCASTERGreaves Motorsport 343017 41 DGibson 015S - Nissan LMP2

3:42.641 220.4+21.279 +0.478R. RUSINOV / J. CANAL / S. BIRDG-Drive Racing 241418 26 DLigier JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

3:43.344 219.7+21.982 +0.703S. SHARP / R. DALZIEL / D. HEINEMEIER HANSSExtreme Speed Motorsports 241619 30 DLigier JS P2 - HPD LMP2

3:43.948 219.1+22.586 +0.604N. LEVENTIS / D. WATTS / J. KANEStrakka Racing 251620 42 MDome S103 - Nissan LMP2

3:43.990 219.0+22.628 +0.042L. ROUSSEL / H. TUNG / D. CHENGPegasus Racing 251521 29 DMorgan - Nissan LMP2

3:44.482 218.6+23.120 +0.492M. ALESHIN / K. LADYGIN / A. LADYGINSMP Racing 27722 37 MBR01 - Nissan LMP2

3:44.767 218.3+23.405 +0.285P. RAGUES / O. WEBB / Z. AMBERGTeam Sard Morand 341923 43 DMorgan Evo - SARD LMP2

3:44.794 218.3+23.432 +0.027G. YACAMAN / L. DERANI / R. GONZALEZG-Drive Racing 312724 28 DLigier JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

3:44.807 218.3+23.445 +0.013N. PANCIATICI / P. CHATIN / V. CAPILLAIRESignatech Alpine 17925 36 DAlpine A450b - Nissan LMP2

3:45.233 217.8+23.871 +0.426M. MEDIANI / D. MARKOZOV / N. MINASSIANSMP Racing 28726 27 MBR01 - Nissan LMP2

3:45.291 217.8+23.929 +0.058S. DOLAN / M. EVANS / O. TURVEYJOTA Sport 331627 38 DGibson 015S - Nissan LMP2

3:45.873 217.2+24.511 +0.582S. TRUMMER / P. KAFFER / T. MONTEIROTeam Bykolles 211128 4 MCLM P1/01 - AER LMP1

3:47.893 215.3+26.531 +2.020J. IBANEZ / P. PERRET / I. BELLAROSAIbanez Racing 282529 45 DOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

3:48.150 215.1+26.788 +0.257E. BROWN / J. VAN OVERBEEK / J. FOGARTYExtreme Speed Motorsports 251830 31 DLigier JS P2 - HPD LMP2

3:48.840 214.4+27.478 +0.690T. KROHN / N. JÖNSSON / J. BARBOSAKrohn Racing 342031 40 MLigier JS P2 - Judd LMP2

3:49.427 213.9+28.065 +0.587K. CHANDHOK / M. PATTERSON / N. BERTHONMurphy Prototypes 121032 48 DOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

3:52.979 210.6+31.617 +3.552J. NICOLET / J. MERLIN / E. MARISOak Racing 262433 35 DLigier JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

3:55.895 208.0+34.533 +2.916F. REES / A. MACDOWALL / R. STANAWAYAston Martin Racing V8 353334 99 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

3:57.539 206.6+36.177 +1.644O. GAVIN / T. MILNER / J. TAYLORCorvette Racing - GM 242235 64 MChevrolet Corvette C7R LMGTE Pro

3:58.448 205.8+37.086 +0.909D. TURNER / S. MÜCKE / R. BELLAston Martin Racing 281836 97 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

3:58.469 205.7+37.107 +0.021P. PILET / F. MAKOWIECKI / W. HENZLERPorsche Team Manthey 272437 92 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Pro

3:58.501 205.7+37.139 +0.032J. MAGNUSSEN / A. GARCIA / R. BRISCOECorvette Racing - GM 251938 63 MChevrolet Corvette C7R LMGTE Pro

3:58.783 205.5+37.421 +0.282P. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDAAston Martin Racing 292639 98 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Am

3:59.653 204.7+38.291 +0.870D. RIGON / J. CALADO / O. BERETTAAF Corse 262440 71 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Pro

3:59.892 204.5+38.530 +0.239R. LIETZ / M. CHRISTENSEN / J. BERGMEISTERPorsche Team Manthey 21941 91 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Pro

4:00.034 204.4+38.672 +0.142M. SØRENSEN / N. THIIM / C. NYGAARDAston Martin Racing 211842 95 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Pro

4:00.082 204.4+38.720 +0.048G. BRUNI / T. VILANDER / G. FISICHELLAAF Corse 282343 51 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Pro

4:01.611 203.1+40.249 +1.529P. DEMPSEY / P. LONG / M. SEEFRIEDDempsey - Proton Racing 302944 77 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

4:02.029 202.7+40.667 +0.418C. RIED / K. AL QUBAISI / K. BACHLERAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing 251245 88 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

4:02.332 202.5+40.970 +0.303G. RODA / P. RUBERTI / K. POULSENLarbre Competition 212046 50 MChevrolet Corvette C7R LMGTE Am

4:02.637 202.2+41.275 +0.305F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / R. AGUASAF Corse 262447 83 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:03.287 201.7+41.925 +0.650J. BLEEKEMOLEN / B. KEATING / M. MILLERRILEY MOTORSPORTS-TI AUTO 12748 53 MSrt VIPER GTS-R LMGTE Am

4:03.799 201.2+42.437 +0.512W. SWEEDLER / T. BELL / J. SEGALScuderia Corsa 28649 62 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:03.840 201.2+42.478 +0.041P. MANN / R. GIAMMARIA / M. CRESSONIAF Corse 251150 61 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:04.367 200.8+43.005 +0.527A. AL FAISAL / J. GIERMAZIAK / M. AVENATTIJMW Motorsport 252451 66 DFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:05.137 200.2+43.775 +0.770V. SHAYTAR / A. BERTOLINI / A. BASOVSMP Racing 21852 72 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:05.319 200.0+43.957 +0.182D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. MORTIMERAF Corse 271353 55 MFerrari 458 Italia LMGTE Am

4:05.550 199.8+44.188 +0.231R. GOETHE / S. HALL / F. CASTELLACCIAston Martin Racing 261354 96 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Am

4:05.787 199.6+44.425 +0.237J. CHEN / A. KAPADIA / X. MAASSENTeam AAI 291355 67 MPorsche 911 GT3 RSR (997) LMGTE Am

4:06.704 198.9+45.342 +0.917H. CHEN / G. VANNELET / M. PARISYTeam AAI 212056 68 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am

3:21.362Lap 24 243.7 KphMark WEBBERFastest Lap

CARS Nº 27-42-35-50 SOME LAPS CANCELLED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº2-3-4-5

CAR Nº 18 BEST LAP CANCELLED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

Track Status: WET

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 19,89 ºC19,44 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:
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